Robert L. "Bob" Bacon

2012 Bills Sponsored

HB12-1011
HB12-1072
HB12-1091
HB12-1144
HB12-1155
HB12-1166
HB12-1220
HB12-1240
HB12-1261
HB12-1277
HB12-1288
HB12-1313
HB12-1345
HJR12-1011
SB12-014
SB12-040
SB12-047
SB12-051
SB12-103
SB12-182
SJR12-024
SJR12-027

15-year Rule For State Controlled Maint Funding
Higher Ed Prior Learning Assessments

Reduce Student Assessments To Federal Requirements
Employment Contracts Non-tenure-track Professors
Improvements In College Completion

Track Utility Data High Performance State Building
CSU Global Campus And CSU Board Of Governors
Statutory Changes To K-12 Education

Effective Educators Low-performing Schools

Local Control Oil Gas Regulation

Administration Of IT Projects In State Gov
Statewide Initiative Title Board Procedures
Financing Of Public Schools

CSU Founders Day 2012

Tie FCPA Reporting Schedule Date Primary Election
Higher Ed Facilities Eligible For Controlled Maint
Basic Skills Testing In High School

Contract Requirements For School Districts

At-risk Funding Formula Charter School & District
Authorize Benefit Corporations

Demolition Of Structures On State Fair Property
Cesar Chavez Day

2012 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

SB12S-003

Postponed Indefinitely

2011 Bills Sponsored

HB11-1013
HB11-1057
HB11-1071
HB11-1199
HB11-1206
HB11-1235
HB11-1237
HB11-1277
HB11-1310
HJR11-1010
SB11-001
SB11-005

Exempt Active Military Prof Regulation
Adjunct Professor Empl Contr Protections
Roundup River Ranch Tax Checkoff

Limit Gov Fee Install Solar Energy Panel
Uniform Debt-management Services Act
Regional Tourism Promotion

National Guard Quarters & Billeting Fund
Statutory Changes To K-12 Education
Funding For Capitol Dome Restoration
CSU Founders Day 2011
Knowledge-based Economy Fund

Benefit Corporations

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Deemed Lost

Adopted

Adopted
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2011 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB11-188
SB11-191
SB11-230
SB11-245
SB11-252
SB11-266
SJR11-020
SJR11-023
SM11-001

Charter Sch Moral Obligation Oversight
Uniform Limited Cooperative Assn Act
Financing Of Public Schools

Higher Ed Educator Preparation Programs
Modify FCPA Disclosure Deadlines
Background Check School Contractors
Peace Corps Anniversary

Holocaust Awareness Week

Memorialize James Beatty

2010 Bills Sponsored

HB10-1067
HB10-1128
HB10-1147
HB10-1162
HB10-1170
HB10-1181
HB10-1187
HB10-1206
HB10-1348
HB10-1369
HB10-1375
HB10-1402
HB10-1418
HB10-1419
HJR10-1026
HJR10-1029
SB10-041
SB10-064
SB10-106
SB10-121
SB10-166
SB10-205
SJR10-016
SJR10-027
SJR10-030

Fort Lewis Cost Of Instruction
Registrations Regulatory Efficiency

Safer Streets For Nonmotorized Transport
Retainage Construction Contracts
Alcohol Sales Luxury Boxes Sports Venues
DPA Administrative Clean-up

Pub Util Environmental Clean-up Costs
Voting Rights Students CSU System
Increase Oversight Radioactive Materials
Financing Of Public Schools

Metro State College Finance Authority
Capitol Dome Restoration Fundraising
Community-based Renewable Energy Proj
Charter School Application Process
Colorado Broadband

Distracted Driving

Campaign Finance Clean-up

Institutions Apply For COF For Students
Food Systems Advisory Council

Dev Disab Oversight Cmt & Task Force
Lease-purchase Building Agreements

Sch Dist Bonded Indebtedness Elections
Peace Corps Anniversary

Role Of Developmental Disability Council
Holocaust Awareness Week

2009 Bills Sponsored

HB09-1057
HB09-1094
HB09-1142
HB09-1160

Parental Leave Academic Activities

Cell Phone Prohibitions For Drivers
Water Conservancy Dist Director Election
Secure Electronic Voter Information
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2009 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB09-1169
HB09-1177
HB09-1214
HB09-1218
HB09-1225
HB09-1243
HB09-1267
HB09-1313
HB09-1325
HB09-1333
HB09-1338
HJR09-1025
SB09-003
SB09-022
SB09-052
SB09-096
SB09-111
SB09-140
SB09-143
SB09-254
SB09-256
SB09-290
SB09-291
SJR09-016
SJR09-036
SJR09-045
SJR09-051

Extend Repeal Of CDC

Voting Students CSU Bd Of Governors
School District Reporting Requirements
State Capital Lease Agreements

Risk Assessments Of K-12 Students
Increase High School Graduation Rates
Higher Ed Pervasively Sectarian Inst
Expand Higher Ed Civic Engagement
Governor's Authority National Guard
Historical Fund Museum Transfers

State Insurance Law Comply Federal Law
Interim Committee School Safety

Motor Vehicle Emissions Programs
State Land Bd Investment & Dev Fund
Waste Tire Fee Higher Ed Research Fund
Waive 6 Month Rule For Federal Funds
Sunset Notaries Public Act

Public Trustees Terms Of Service
Camera Radar Restrictions

Common Licensed Premises Mfg Beer
Financing Of Public Schools

Higher Ed Capital Construction Approval
Sch Fin For Dist That Reinstate TABOR
Peace Corps Anniversary

CSU Colorado State Univ Res

Holocaust Awareness Week

Interim Committee To Study Sch Finance

2008 Bills Sponsored

HBO08-1001
HB08-1002
HBO08-1079
HBO08-1082
HBO08-1085
HB08-1122
HB08-1141
HB08-1149
HBO08-1159
HB08-1162
HBO08-1163
HBO08-1207
HBO08-1232
HB08-1261

Bioscience Research Grant Program
Investment Authority Higher Education
Colorado Vocational Act Career Technical
Sealing Criminal Justice Records

CBI Identification Fund

Tony Grampsas Youth Services Revisions
Require Sufficient Water Supply
Classroom Animal Dissection Alternatives
State Charter School Institute

Military Spouse Interim Ed Authorization
TIF Exception Emergency Services
Procure Envtl Preferable Products
Sunset Domestic Violence Board

Flyaway Sales Tax Exemption For Aircraft
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2008 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HBO08-1316
HBO08-1370
HBO08-1384
HBO08-1402
HJR08-1013
SB08-042
SB08-094
SB08-102
SB08-170
SB08-197
SB08-234
SB08-235
SB08-236
SB08-237
SB08-238
SB08-239
SJR08-006
SJR08-040
SR08-006

Capital Construction Fund Restrictions
School Counselor Corps Grant Program
Teacher Quality Recruitment Retention

ARM Notice Foreclosure Temporary Timeout

Digital TV Transition Consumer Education
Public Trustee Salary Adjustment

Urban Renewal & Community Dev

DPHE Spending Recycling Grant Oversight
Tax Increment Fin & Downtown Dev Auth
Criminal Law Omnibus

Substance Abuse Assessment Treatment
Public Indecency

Protection Order Crime

Sex Offender Registration Convictions
Copying Sexually Exploitative Material
Penalty Leaving A Scene Involving Death
Enos Mills Statue Approval

Center Genetic Resources Preservation
Affordable Access High Qual Healthcare

2007 Bills Sponsored

HB07-1004
HB07-1026
HBO7-1055
HB07-1078
HB07-1093
HB07-1096
HB07-1106
HB07-1107
HB07-1131
HB07-1174
HB07-1197
HB07-1299
HB07-1316
HB07-1320
HB07-1336
HB07-1375
SB07-026

SB07-048

SB07-081

SB07-117

SB07-149

SB07-182

Sex Offender Report Requirements
Health Insurance Higher Education
Fairness In Educator Salary Reductions
County Regul Bldg Contractors

Sexual Assaults In Penal Institutions

CO Water Resources Research Institute
Elderly & Disabled Assistance Grants
Sealing Of Criminal Justice Records
Hemodialysis Technicians Training Stds
Repeal Sunset Concealed Carry Database
Counties Comply Stormwater Gen Permit
CDC Members-elect

Finances Of State Parks Division

State Ed Data Technology System
Reporting Requirements Repeal

Report Sex Crimes Licensed Professionals
Local Revenues For Full-day Kindergarten
Multi-year Contracts Higher Education
Innovative Higher Ed Research Fund
Unfair Empl Practices Prevailing Party
Alcohol Licensing Permit Fees

Innovative Higher Ed Research Fund
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2007 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB07-192
SB07-194
SB07-257
SJRO7-041

Sunset Read-to-achieve Board

CDC Duties

Multi-year Contracts Higher Education
Polycystic Kidney Disease Awareness Week

2006 Bills Sponsored

HB06-1005
HB06-1022
HB06-1034
HB06-1038
HB06-1078
HBO06-1169
HB06-1253
HB06-1268
HB06-1381
HBO6-1404
SB06-018
SB06-049
SB06-056
SB06-092
SB06-130
SB06-216
SB06-220
SJR06-036

Local Revenues For Full-day Kindergarten
Divorce Waiting Period

Special Education Funding

Econ Development Fund Minimum Standards
Health Board Retail Food License

Limit Access Records Domestic Cases
County Power To Regulate Water Quality
Cemetery Right To Reclaim Abandoned Plot
CDC Notification Of DOC RFPs

Support Education Special License Plate

TIF Revenues & DDAs

Transfer State Council On Arts To OED

JBC CDC Authority For Capital Projects

PUC Rules For Elec Gas Svc Shutoff
Restoring Funds For BOCES

Transfers To Capital Construction Fund
Cold Weather Utility Shutoff Rule Pilot

Year Of Study Abroad

2006 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB06S-1017

Employer Fines Fraudulent Documents

2005 Bills Sponsored

HBO05-1108
HB05-1110
HBO05-1284
HBO05-1347
HBO5-1351
HJR05-1054
SB05-019
SB05-154
SB05-184
SB05-224
SR05-009

Privileged Communications Peer Support
Retail Methamphetamine Precursor Drugs
Student Health Insurance Requirements
Gathering Personal ID Info By Deception
Sealing Of Criminal Records

Capitol Circle Parking Allocation

School District Data Reporting

Taxes Penalties County Treasurer
Hospital Staff Privileges

County Impacts & Urban Renewal
Substitute Teacher Day
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2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1079
HB02-1108
HB02-1137
SB02-059
SB02-212

Detention For Truancy Violations
Charter School Data Requirements
Charter School Administrative Costs
CSAP Assessments Diagnostic Results
Assistance Poorly Performing Students

2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1025
HB01-1141
HBO01-1260
HB01-1265
SB01-163

Privacy Of Motor Vehicle Records
Charter School Application Process
School Info Release Regarding Juveniles
Family Resource Center Programs
Tuition Assistance For Student Teachers

2000 Bills Sponsored

HB00-1071
HB00-1221
HB00-1222
HB00-1380
SB00-105

DOW Land Acquisition

Health Care For Aid To Needy Disabled
School Dist Critical Shortage Hirings
Privacy Of Motor Vehicle Records

Safe School Environment

1999 Bills Sponsored

HB99-1096
HB99-1103
HB99-1144
SB99-166

Probationary Teachers Employment
Require Helmets For Young Bike Riders
Presidential Primary By Mail Ballot
School District Policies On Safe Schools

1998 Bills Sponsored

HB 98-1081
HB 98-1162
HB 98-1172
HB 98-1235

Reporting of Fuel & Fleet Status

Postsecondary Enroliment Options Tuition

Helmet Requirements
Industrial Banks

1997 Bills Sponsored

HB 97-1069
HB 97-1127
HB 97-1191
HB 97-1195

State Self-insur Prog

Dist Bd of Educ & Charter Schools
Appeal Finan Serv Final Orders
Colo Preschool Prog Scope

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law

Lost in House

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely



