Robert L. "Bob" Bacon

2012 Bills Sponsored

HB12-1011	15-year Rule For State Controlled Maint Funding	Dostnanad Indofinitaly
	· ·	Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1072	Higher Ed Prior Learning Assessments	Signed into Law
HB12-1091	Reduce Student Assessments To Federal Requirements	Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1144	Employment Contracts Non-tenure-track Professors	Signed into Law
HB12-1155	Improvements In College Completion	Signed into Law
HB12-1166	Track Utility Data High Performance State Building	Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1220	CSU Global Campus And CSU Board Of Governors	Signed into Law
HB12-1240	Statutory Changes To K-12 Education	Signed into Law
HB12-1261	Effective Educators Low-performing Schools	Signed into Law
HB12-1277	Local Control Oil Gas Regulation	Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1288	Administration Of IT Projects In State Gov	Signed into Law
HB12-1313	Statewide Initiative Title Board Procedures	Signed into Law
HB12-1345	Financing Of Public Schools	Signed into Law
HJR12-1011	CSU Founders Day 2012	Adopted
SB12-014	Tie FCPA Reporting Schedule Date Primary Election	Signed into Law
SB12-040	Higher Ed Facilities Eligible For Controlled Maint	Signed into Law
SB12-047	Basic Skills Testing In High School	Deemed Lost
SB12-051	Contract Requirements For School Districts	Signed into Law
SB12-103	At-risk Funding Formula Charter School & District	Postponed Indefinitely
SB12-182	Authorize Benefit Corporations	Deemed Lost
SJR12-024	Demolition Of Structures On State Fair Property	Adopted
SJR12-027	Cesar Chavez Day	Adopted

2012 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

SB12S-003 Postponed Indefinitely Benefit Corporations

HB11-1013	Exempt Active Military Prof Regulation	Signed into Law
HB11-1057	Adjunct Professor Empl Contr Protections	Postponed Indefinitely
HB11-1071	Roundup River Ranch Tax Checkoff	Signed into Law
HB11-1199	Limit Gov Fee Install Solar Energy Panel	Signed into Law
HB11-1206	Uniform Debt-management Services Act	Signed into Law
HB11-1235	Regional Tourism Promotion	Postponed Indefinitely
HB11-1237	National Guard Quarters & Billeting Fund	Signed into Law
HB11-1277	Statutory Changes To K-12 Education	Signed into Law
HB11-1310	Funding For Capitol Dome Restoration	Signed into Law
HJR11-1010	CSU Founders Day 2011	Adopted
SB11-001	Knowledge-based Economy Fund	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-005	Benefit Corporations	Postponed Indefinitely

SB11-188	Charter Sch Moral Obligation Oversight	Signed into Law
SB11-191	Uniform Limited Cooperative Assn Act	Signed into Law
SB11-230	Financing Of Public Schools	Signed into Law
SB11-245	Higher Ed Educator Preparation Programs	Signed into Law
SB11-252	Modify FCPA Disclosure Deadlines	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-266	Background Check School Contractors	Signed into Law
SJR11-020	Peace Corps Anniversary	Adopted
SJR11-023	Holocaust Awareness Week	Adopted
SM11-001	Memorialize James Beatty	Adopted

2010 Bills Sponsored

Fort Lewis Cost Of Instruction	Postponed Indefinitely
Registrations Regulatory Efficiency	Signed into Law
Safer Streets For Nonmotorized Transport	Signed into Law
Retainage Construction Contracts	Lost in House
Alcohol Sales Luxury Boxes Sports Venues	Signed into Law
DPA Administrative Clean-up	Signed into Law
Pub Util Environmental Clean-up Costs	Postponed Indefinitely
Voting Rights Students CSU System	Postponed Indefinitely
Increase Oversight Radioactive Materials	Signed into Law
Financing Of Public Schools	Signed into Law
Metro State College Finance Authority	Signed into Law
Capitol Dome Restoration Fundraising	Signed into Law
Community-based Renewable Energy Proj	Signed into Law
Charter School Application Process	Postponed Indefinitely
Colorado Broadband	Adopted
Distracted Driving	Adopted
Campaign Finance Clean-up	Signed into Law
Institutions Apply For COF For Students	Signed into Law
Food Systems Advisory Council	Signed into Law
Dev Disab Oversight Cmt & Task Force	Postponed Indefinitely
Lease-purchase Building Agreements	Signed into Law
Sch Dist Bonded Indebtedness Elections	Signed into Law
Peace Corps Anniversary	Adopted
Role Of Developmental Disability Council	Adopted
Holocaust Awareness Week	Adopted
	Registrations Regulatory Efficiency Safer Streets For Nonmotorized Transport Retainage Construction Contracts Alcohol Sales Luxury Boxes Sports Venues DPA Administrative Clean-up Pub Util Environmental Clean-up Costs Voting Rights Students CSU System Increase Oversight Radioactive Materials Financing Of Public Schools Metro State College Finance Authority Capitol Dome Restoration Fundraising Community-based Renewable Energy Proj Charter School Application Process Colorado Broadband Distracted Driving Campaign Finance Clean-up Institutions Apply For COF For Students Food Systems Advisory Council Dev Disab Oversight Cmt & Task Force Lease-purchase Building Agreements Sch Dist Bonded Indebtedness Elections Peace Corps Anniversary Role Of Developmental Disability Council

HB09-1057	Parental Leave Academic Activities	Signed into Law
HB09-1094	Cell Phone Prohibitions For Drivers	Signed into Law
HB09-1142	Water Conservancy Dist Director Election	Postponed Indefinitely
HB09-1160	Secure Electronic Voter Information	Signed into Law

HB09-1169	Extend Repeal Of CDC	Signed into Law
HB09-1177	Voting Students CSU Bd Of Governors	Postponed Indefinitely
HB09-1214	School District Reporting Requirements	Signed into Law
HB09-1218	State Capital Lease Agreements	Signed into Law
HB09-1225	Risk Assessments Of K-12 Students	Postponed Indefinitely
HB09-1243	Increase High School Graduation Rates	Signed into Law
HB09-1267	Higher Ed Pervasively Sectarian Inst	Signed into Law
HB09-1313	Expand Higher Ed Civic Engagement	Signed into Law
HB09-1325	Governor's Authority National Guard	Signed into Law
HB09-1333	Historical Fund Museum Transfers	Signed into Law
HB09-1338	State Insurance Law Comply Federal Law	Signed into Law
HJR09-1025	Interim Committee School Safety	Adopted
SB09-003	Motor Vehicle Emissions Programs	Signed into Law
SB09-022	State Land Bd Investment & Dev Fund	Signed into Law
SB09-052	Waste Tire Fee Higher Ed Research Fund	Signed into Law
SB09-096	Waive 6 Month Rule For Federal Funds	Signed into Law
SB09-111	Sunset Notaries Public Act	Signed into Law
SB09-140	Public Trustees Terms Of Service	Signed into Law
SB09-143	Camera Radar Restrictions	Lost in House
SB09-254	Common Licensed Premises Mfg Beer	Signed into Law
SB09-256	Financing Of Public Schools	Signed into Law
SB09-290	Higher Ed Capital Construction Approval	Signed into Law
SB09-291	Sch Fin For Dist That Reinstate TABOR	Signed into Law
SJR09-016	Peace Corps Anniversary	Adopted
SJR09-036	CSU Colorado State Univ Res	Adopted
SJR09-045	Holocaust Awareness Week	Adopted
SJR09-051	Interim Committee To Study Sch Finance	Deemed Lost

HB08-1001	Bioscience Research Grant Program	Signed into Law
HB08-1002	Investment Authority Higher Education	Signed into Law
HB08-1079	Colorado Vocational Act Career Technical	Signed into Law
HB08-1082	Sealing Criminal Justice Records	Signed into Law
HB08-1085	CBI Identification Fund	Signed into Law
HB08-1122	Tony Grampsas Youth Services Revisions	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1141	Require Sufficient Water Supply	Signed into Law
HB08-1149	Classroom Animal Dissection Alternatives	Lost in House
HB08-1159	State Charter School Institute	Signed into Law
HB08-1162	Military Spouse Interim Ed Authorization	Signed into Law
HB08-1163	TIF Exception Emergency Services	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1207	Procure Envtl Preferable Products	Signed into Law
HB08-1232	Sunset Domestic Violence Board	Signed into Law
HB08-1261	Flyaway Sales Tax Exemption For Aircraft	Signed into Law

HB08-1316	Capital Construction Fund Restrictions	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1370	School Counselor Corps Grant Program	Signed into Law
HB08-1384	Teacher Quality Recruitment Retention	Signed into Law
HB08-1402	ARM Notice Foreclosure Temporary Timeout	Signed into Law
HJR08-1013	Digital TV Transition Consumer Education	Postponed Indefinitely
SB08-042	Public Trustee Salary Adjustment	Signed into Law
SB08-094	Urban Renewal & Community Dev	Postponed Indefinitely
SB08-102	DPHE Spending Recycling Grant Oversight	Signed into Law
SB08-170	Tax Increment Fin & Downtown Dev Auth	Signed into Law
SB08-197	Criminal Law Omnibus	Postponed Indefinitely
SB08-234	Substance Abuse Assessment Treatment	Signed into Law
SB08-235	Public Indecency	Signed into Law
SB08-236	Protection Order Crime	Signed into Law
SB08-237	Sex Offender Registration Convictions	Signed into Law
SB08-238	Copying Sexually Exploitative Material	Signed into Law
SB08-239	Penalty Leaving A Scene Involving Death	Signed into Law
SJR08-006	Enos Mills Statue Approval	Adopted
SJR08-040	Center Genetic Resources Preservation	Adopted
SR08-006	Affordable Access High Qual Healthcare	Postponed Indefinitely

Sex Offender Report Requirements	Signed into Law
Health Insurance Higher Education	Signed into Law
Fairness In Educator Salary Reductions	Postponed Indefinitely
County Regul Bldg Contractors	Signed into Law
Sexual Assaults In Penal Institutions	Signed into Law
CO Water Resources Research Institute	Signed into Law
Elderly & Disabled Assistance Grants	Signed into Law
Sealing Of Criminal Justice Records	Vetoed by Governor
Hemodialysis Technicians Training Stds	Signed into Law
Repeal Sunset Concealed Carry Database	Signed into Law
Counties Comply Stormwater Gen Permit	Signed into Law
CDC Members-elect	Signed into Law
Finances Of State Parks Division	Signed into Law
State Ed Data Technology System	Signed into Law
Reporting Requirements Repeal	Signed into Law
Report Sex Crimes Licensed Professionals	Signed into Law
Local Revenues For Full-day Kindergarten	Signed into Law
Multi-year Contracts Higher Education	Signed into Law
Innovative Higher Ed Research Fund	Postponed Indefinitely
Unfair Empl Practices Prevailing Party	Signed into Law
Alcohol Licensing Permit Fees	Signed into Law
Innovative Higher Ed Research Fund	Signed into Law
	Health Insurance Higher Education Fairness In Educator Salary Reductions County Regul Bldg Contractors Sexual Assaults In Penal Institutions CO Water Resources Research Institute Elderly & Disabled Assistance Grants Sealing Of Criminal Justice Records Hemodialysis Technicians Training Stds Repeal Sunset Concealed Carry Database Counties Comply Stormwater Gen Permit CDC Members-elect Finances Of State Parks Division State Ed Data Technology System Reporting Requirements Repeal Report Sex Crimes Licensed Professionals Local Revenues For Full-day Kindergarten Multi-year Contracts Higher Education Innovative Higher Ed Research Fund Unfair Empl Practices Prevailing Party Alcohol Licensing Permit Fees

SB07-192	Sunset Read-to-achieve Board	Signed into Law
SB07-194	CDC Duties	Signed into Law
SB07-257	Multi-year Contracts Higher Education	Signed into Law
SJR07-041	Polycystic Kidney Disease Awareness Week	Adopted

2006 Bills Sponsored

HB06-1005	Local Revenues For Full-day Kindergarten	Vetoed by Governor
HB06-1022	Divorce Waiting Period	Postponed Indefinitely
HB06-1034	Special Education Funding	Postponed Indefinitely
HB06-1038	Econ Development Fund Minimum Standards	Lost in House
HB06-1078	Health Board Retail Food License	Postponed Indefinitely
HB06-1169	Limit Access Records Domestic Cases	Signed into Law
HB06-1253	County Power To Regulate Water Quality	Postponed Indefinitely
HB06-1268	Cemetery Right To Reclaim Abandoned Plot	Signed into Law
HB06-1381	CDC Notification Of DOC RFPs	Signed into Law
HB06-1404	Support Education Special License Plate	Signed into Law
SB06-018	TIF Revenues & DDAs	Postponed Indefinitely
SB06-049	Transfer State Council On Arts To OED	Signed into Law
SB06-056	JBC CDC Authority For Capital Projects	Signed into Law
SB06-092	PUC Rules For Elec Gas Svc Shutoff	Postponed Indefinitely
SB06-130	Restoring Funds For BOCES	Signed into Law
SB06-216	Transfers To Capital Construction Fund	Postponed Indefinitely
SB06-220	Cold Weather Utility Shutoff Rule Pilot	Deemed Lost
SJR06-036	Year Of Study Abroad	Adopted

2006 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB06S-1017 Employer Fines Fraudulent Documents Signed into Law

HB05-1108	Privileged Communications Peer Support	Signed into Law
HB05-1110	Retail Methamphetamine Precursor Drugs	Signed into Law
HB05-1284	Student Health Insurance Requirements	Lost in House
HB05-1347	Gathering Personal ID Info By Deception	Signed into Law
HB05-1351	Sealing Of Criminal Records	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR05-1054	Capitol Circle Parking Allocation	Adopted
SB05-019	School District Data Reporting	Signed into Law
SB05-154	Taxes Penalties County Treasurer	Signed into Law
SB05-184	Hospital Staff Privileges	Postponed Indefinitely
SB05-224	County Impacts & Urban Renewal	Signed into Law
SR05-009	Substitute Teacher Day	Adopted

2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1079	Detention For Truancy Violations	Signed into Law
HB02-1108	Charter School Data Requirements	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1137	Charter School Administrative Costs	Postponed Indefinitely
SB02-059	CSAP Assessments Diagnostic Results	Signed into Law
SB02-212	Assistance Poorly Performing Students	Lost in House

2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1025	Privacy Of Motor Vehicle Records	Signed into Law
HB01-1141	Charter School Application Process	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1260	School Info Release Regarding Juveniles	Signed into Law
HB01-1265	Family Resource Center Programs	Signed into Law
SB01-163	Tuition Assistance For Student Teachers	Postponed Indefinitely

2000 Bills Sponsored

HB00-1071 DOW Land Acquisition Signed into	Law
HB00-1221 Health Care For Aid To Needy Disabled Postponed I	Indefinitely
HB00-1222 School Dist Critical Shortage Hirings Signed into	Law
HB00-1380 Privacy Of Motor Vehicle Records Postponed I	Indefinitely
SB00-105 Safe School Environment Postponed I	Indefinitely

1999 Bills Sponsored

HB99-1096	Probationary Teachers Employment	Signed into Law
HB99-1103	Require Helmets For Young Bike Riders	Postponed Indefinitely
HB99-1144	Presidential Primary By Mail Ballot	Postponed Indefinitely
SB99-166	School District Policies On Safe Schools	Postponed Indefinitely

1998 Bills Sponsored

HB 98-1081	Reporting of Fuel & Fleet Status	Signed into Law
HB 98-1162	Postsecondary Enrollment Options Tuition	Signed into Law
HB 98-1172	Helmet Requirements	Postponed Indefinitely
HB 98-1235	Industrial Banks	Signed into Law

HB 97-1069	State Self-insur Prog	Signed into Law
HB 97-1127	Dist Bd of Educ & Charter Schools	Postponed Indefinitely
HB 97-1191	Appeal Finan Serv Final Orders	Signed into Law
HB 97-1195	Colo Preschool Prog Scope	Postponed Indefinitely